KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE

BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

The Kino Baseball League scholarship program recognizes the High School Class of 2025 male and female student athlete that participates and is in good standing with their <u>high school</u> baseball and softball team.

The scholarship application and the three letters of recommendation must be completed, postmarked and mailed to the Kino Baseball League PO Box 89304, Tucson, Arizona 85752 no later than April 15, 2025. Please mail documents in either a 9 x 12, or 10 x 13 envelope.

Attach a one-page letter of recommendation from your:

- Head Coach
- School principal, athletic director or guidance counselor
- Community leader, (i.e., teacher, church leader, scout leader, etc.)

The Kino Baseball League Scholarship Committee will review the application and select who best meets the qualifications as the Kino Baseball League Scholarship winner.

The scholarship winners will include one (1) Class 2025 baseball and One (1) Class 2025 softball participant.

The notification of the individuals who are selected along with the school they represent will be on May 14, 2025.

The two-student athletes selected by the scholarship committee will each be presented with a

1,000 check during the pre-game ceremonies of the $10^{\rm th}$ annual Southern Arizona High School Baseball All-Star Games on Tuesday, May $27^{\rm th}$ at the Kino Sports Complex.

The intended use of the scholarship is used to attend a school selected by the student, provided it is state accredited college/university or technical school. It will be required that a receipt showing that the scholarship award has been used specifically for the student athlete further education. The receipt is to be submitted to the Kino Baseball League and shall detail for what the scholarship was specifically used for.

NOMINATION FORM INSTRUCTIONS

Eligibility Requirements

The student athlete is required to:

- 1. Complete all information that is requested.
- 2. Attach a copy of official high school transcript.
- 3. Must be on schedule to graduate high school in 2025.
- 4. Being a member of the school baseball or softball team.
- 5. Have three (3) letters of testimony attached to the application.
- 6. Photograph of the student athlete attached to the application.

Applicants should either type or print all information.

Applications and testimonial letters must be postmarked to the league no later than April 15.

Applications are to be submitted in a 10x12 envelope and mailed to:

KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE

PO BOX 89304

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85752

Attention: Scholarship Committee

QUESTIONS:

If there are any questions regarding the application, they are to be submitted electronically to the league email kinobbl@comcast.net

Student Name:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Date of Birth:	Age:		
Student email address:			
Parent/legal guardian e	mail address:		
Phone Number: Include	e area Code		

SECTION A – HIGH SCHOOL RECORD NOTE: Attach copy of your high school transcript					
GRADE POINT AVERAGE:	IN UPPER	% of class	Number in Class		
List activities in which you pa List any school or community scholarships you have receive	organizations in which you		onors and recognition received. ership. Also, list any other		
	SECTION B – COI	LEGE PLANS			
1. What major do you pla					
2. What college, universi	ty or technical school do yo	ou plan to attend? V	Why?		
3. Do you anticipate play	ing college baseball or soft	ball?			
Baseball	Softball				

SECTION C – CARED Describe your vision for a career after you graduate from a committee realizes that many cases, applicants will not ha section to the best of your ability.	college or technical school. The scholarship
SECTION D – COMMUNITY PA	ARTICIPATION RECORD
Briefly describe any community service activities in which career, if community service required, explain why.	
SECTION E – FAMILY	INFORMATION
Father Name:	Occupation:
Mother Name:	Occupation:
T'	
List any brothers and/or sisters and their ages:	
Describe any circumstances that may affect your family's education:	ability to provide for your post-high school

SECTION F – LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION AND TESTIMONY

Attached to this application must be three (3) letters of testimony:

- 1. Team Coach
- 2. School Official
- 3. Community Leader

AUTHORIZATION

CERTIFICATION BY STUDENT ATHLETE

I hereby certify to the accuracy of the foregoing facts and information. If selected I will permit the Kino Baseball League to use my name, image and/or likeness for publicity.

SIGNATURE OF S	TUDENT ATHLETE:		DATE:
PARENT'S/LEG	GAL GUARDIAN CONSENT		
We hereby certify th	hat the information on this application	pertains to our son/daughter. If o	ur child is selected as a scholarship winner,
we understand and	agree and hereby grant permission to the	ne Kino Baseball League to use or	ur child's likeness and name in announcing
and promoting the s	scholarship program.		
SIGNATURE OF PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN:			DATE:
PHONE NUMBER	: (Use area code)		
EMAIL ADDRESS	:		
PARENT'S/LEGAI	L GUARDIAN ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
SCHOOL OFFI	CIAL:		
The applicant above	e is qualified in every respect and has o	our recommendation:	
HIGH SCHOOL NA	AME:		
SIGNATURE OF S	CHOOL OFFICIAL:		DATE:
SCHOOL OFFICIA	AL TITLE:		
CONTACT PHONE	E NUMBER: (Include area code)		
SCHOOL OFFICIA	AL EMAIL:		